

Order dated 06.09.2018:

Today is fixed for evidence.

As such the case record is taken up.

Complainant is absent by hazira.

Three accused persons namely Kishore Das, Pinki Das, Bijay Das is present by filing a hazira and rest are absent by petition.

One witness namely Nirmal Nandy @ Tapan is present before this Court along with summons. He has been examined as P.W.4. His cross examination has been declined and he is discharge accordingly.

Another petition has been made by the Ld. Advocate for the complainant to adduce further evidence.

Heard. Considered.

Petition stands allowed.

Fixing 01.11.2018 for further evidence.

The complainant is directed to remain present in person i.d show cause.

D/C

J. M. 2nd Court
Howrah.